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Subrack 4U / 84 DU Art.-No. 53711.1                                                      

Specifications

Art.-No. 53711.1 File 53711.1_NEU.indd
Description Subrack 4U / 84 DU
Created Date Last Revision Date Checked Date
Alexander Müller 27.09.2013 BT 13.01.2014 BT 13.01.2014

•	19“/3U subrack with 84DU and integrated 1U cable overlength box
•	4U aluminium side walls for installation in 19“ rack
•	84DU depth adjustable subrack with 1DU splitting
•	Cable overlength box to the back/front sliding unit
•	Front mounted cable routing panel with 5 cable brackets
•	Total depth 295 mm
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Drawings/ Figures

Order data

Optional accessories

Art.-No. Type

53711.1 Subrack with 84DU and integrated 1U cable overlength box

Art.-No. Type

53711.10 Dummy plate Alu, 3U/7DU, anodised, incl. screws

53711.11 Dummy plate Alu, 3U/14DU, anodised, incl. screws
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Accessories: Plug in Modules

Singlemode OS2 9/125µ 

Art.-No. Pigtail Fiber Adapter

B88204.12 12 x E2000®/APC coloured OS2 12 x E2000® green
B88206.12 12 x LC/APC coloured OS2 6 x LC duplex green
B88202.12 12 x LC/UPC coloured OS2 6 x LC duplex blue
B88202.24 24 x LC/UPC coloured OS2 6 x LC quad blue
B88205.12 12 x SC/APC coloured OS2 6 x SC simplex green
B88201.6 12 x SC/UPC coloured OS2 6 x SC duplex blue
B88201.12 12 x SC/UPC coloured OS2 12 x SC simplex blue

Plug In Module 3U/7DU completely assembled with pigtails and adapter

•	 1 x splice cassette including cover
•	 12 pigtails with 1 x splice holder (12 x crimp)
•	 24 pigtails with 2 x splice holder (12 x crimp)
•	 Overlength cassette
•	 Labelling strip

Singlemode OS2 9/125µ 
Art.-No. Pigtail Fiber Adapter
B88205.24 24 x SC/APC coloured OS2 12 x SC duplex green
B88201.24 24 x SC/UPC coloured OS2 12 x SC duplex blue

Plug In Module 3U/14DU completely assembled with pigtails and adapter

•	 1 x splice cassette including cover
•	 12 pigtails with 1 x splice holder (12 x crimp)
•	 24 pigtails with 2 x splice holder (12 x crimp)
•	 Overlength cassette
•	 Labelling strip

•	 1 x splice cassette including cover
•	 12 pigtails with 1 x splice holder (12 x crimp)
•	 24 pigtails with 2 x splice holder (12 x crimp)
•	 Overlength cassette
•	 Labelling strip

Multimode 50/125µ 
Art.-No. Pigtail Fiber Adapter
B88001.6 12 x SC coloured OM2 6 x SC duplex beige
B88001.6OM3 12 x SC coloured OM3 6 x SC duplex aqua
B88001.6OM4 12 x SC coloured OM4 6 x SC duplex violet
B88001.12 12 x SC coloured OM2 12 x SC simplex beige
B88001.12OM3 12 x SC coloured OM3 12 x SC simplex aqua
B88001.12OM4 12 x SC coloured OM4 12 x SC simplex violet
B88002.12 12 x LC coloured OM2 6 x LC duplex beige
B88002.12OM3 12 x LC coloured OM3 6 x LC duplex aqua
B88002.12OM4 12 x LC coloured OM4 6 x LC duplex violet
B88002.24 24 x LC coloured OM2 6 x LC quad beige
B88002.24OM3 24 x LC coloured OM3 6 x LC quad aqua
B88002.24OM4 24 x LC coloured OM4 6 x LC quad violet

Plug In Module 3U/7DU completely assembled with pigtails and adapter
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Plug In Module 3U/14DU Unassembled

Art.-No. Type
53711.24 12 SC duplex with splice-and overlength cassette
53711.14 12 Keystone without splice-and overlength cassette

•	 For all established adapter
•	 3U / 14DU aluminium front plate
•	 Module fixing with screws
•	 Labelling strip (53711.24)
•	 Alu mounting plate with splice cassette and overlength cassette (53711.24)
•	 Integrated strain relief for central tube (53711.24)

Plug In Module 3U/7DU Unassembled

Art.-No. Type
53711.12 12 LC duplex, E2000® simplex, SC simplex
53711.5 6 LC duplex, E2000® simplex, SC simplex
53711.6 6 SC duplex or LC quad
53711.7 12 ST or FC simplex
53711.13 6 Keystone without splice-and overlength cassette

•	 For all established adapter
•	 3U/7DU aluminium front plate
•	 Labelling strip
•	 Alu mounting plate with splice cassette and overlength cassette
•	 Integrated strain relief for central tube
•	 Modul fixing with screws


